Operating income 304,333 355,238 (78,170 ) 581,401
% of sales 23.2 % 11.6 % 14.1 %
Capital Expenditures 81,070 138,946 220,016
Depreciation & Amortization 48,720 103,596 32,337 184,652
Assets 1,590,091 1,308,174 2,075,257 4,973,522

Notes :

(1)  Results of Things Remembered, Inc., a former subsidiary that was sold in September 2006, are classified as discontinued
operations and are not included in results of operations of 2006 and 2005.

(2) Certain amounts of 2005 have been reclassified to conform to 2006 presentation.

11

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

Forecast for fiscal year 2007 17

LUXOTTICA GROUP
RECONCILIATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH US GAAP AND IAS / IFRS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006,

PURSUANT TO CONSOB REGULATION N. 27021 OF APRIL 7, 2000 AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONSOB

COMMUNICATION DME/5015175 DATED MARCH 10, 2005.

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

In thousands of Euro (1)
US GAAP
2006 IFRS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 19 IAS 38 IAS 39 Other

Total
IAS/IFRS

IAS / IFRS
2006

Stock option
Business
combination Tfr & Pension Intangibles Derivatives adjs Adjustment

NET SALES 4,676,156 4,676,156
COST OF SALES (1,426,000 ) (2,039 ) (982 ) 5,271 2,251 (1,423,749 )
GROSS PROFIT 3,250,156 (2,039 ) (982 ) 5,271 2,251 3,252,406
OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES (1,544,327 ) (332 ) 650 318 (1,544,009 )
ROYALTIES (104,579 ) 145 145 (104,434 )
ADVERTISING EXPENSES (318,128 ) 2,258 815 3,073 (315,055 )
GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES (465,830 )1,409 4,687 2,879 8,975 (456,855 )
TRADEMARK AMORTIZATION (61,306 ) (61,306 )
TOTAL (2,494,169 )1,409 (332 )4,687 2,258 4,489 12,511 (2,481,659 )
OPERATING INCOME 755,987 1,409 (2,371 )3,705 2,258 9,760 14,761 770,748
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
INTEREST EXPENSES (70,622 ) (2,443 ) (133 ) (2,576 ) (73,198 )
INTEREST INCOME 9,804 745 745 10,549
OTHER - NET (16,992 ) (2,979 ) (2,979 ) (19,971 )
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSES)-NET (77,810 ) (2,443 ) (2,367 ) (4,810 ) (82,620 )
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION
FOR INCOME TAXES 678,177 1,409 (2,371 )3,705 2,258 (2,443 )7,392 9,951 688,128
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES (238,757 ) (1,780 )972 (1,223 ) (1,143 )937 (3,661 ) (5,897 ) (244,654 )
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST IN INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES 439,420 (370 ) (1,399 )2,482 1,115 (1,505 )3,732 4,054 443,474
MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES (8,715 ) 195 195 (8,520 )
NET INCOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
(2) 430,705 (370 ) (1,399 )2,482 1,115 (1,505 )3,927 4,249 434,954
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (6,419 ) (6,419 )
NET INCOME 424,285 (370 ) (1,399 )2,482 1,115 (1,505 )3,927 4,249 428,535